PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

DX475 - DX4 Hi-Vis Softshell (3L)
Collection: DX4

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: RipShell: 92% Polyester, 8% Elastane
Ripstop laminated to 100% Polyester Micro Fleece (3L),
310g

Outer Carton: 18

Product information

The DX4 High Viz Softshell is precision engineered using a revolutionary
breathable, waterproof, and windproof ripstop fabric. Its sports inspired
design includes longer back length, dynamic shaped sleeves, adjustable
cuffs, reflective trims, and multiple secure pockets for ample storage. With
contrasting chest panel and segmented tape for maximum visibility.

DX4

Stretch your limits with Portwest's most dynamic workwear collection yet.
This contemporary collection combines all the technical features required
of modern workwear, with many clever innovations to ensure the wearer
achieves maximum function and style. The DX4™ collection combines high
performance stretch fabrics with robust oxford panels to provide
unparalleled ease of movement and supreme flexibility. What defines this
collection is the cutting edge designs which allow for a full crossover from
work to leisure activity.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.
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Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

Waterproof/Breathability (WP 8.000mm, MVP 3.000g/m2/24hr)
RIS-3279-TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

Features
- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric

- Stretch ripstop provides superior comfort and increased freedom of
movement

- Slim fit design for exceptional comfort

- Pre-bent sleeves allow for increased freedom of movement
- Drawcord adjustable hem

- Internal pockets for safe storage

- Grown on hood is stylish and practical

- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for
increased visibility

- 7 pockets for ample storage
- 3 layer

- Cell phone pocket
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DX475 - DX4 Hi-Vis Softshell (3L)
Commodity Code: 6103330000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Cert No: 2777/23058-02/E00-00

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
DX475YBRS
DX475YBRM
DX475YBRL
DX475YBRXL

DX475YBRXXL
DX475YBRXXXL
DX475YBR4XL
DX475YBR5XL
DX475YBR6XL

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9510
1.0040
1.0400
1.1020
1.1500
1.2000
1.2600
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?®)
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.0960
0.0960

EAN13

5036108359455
5036108359448
5036108359431
5036108359462
5036108359479
5036108359486
5036108359424
5036108429974
5036108429981

GTIN/DUN14

25036108848106
25036108848090
25036108848083
25036108848113
25036108848120
25036108848137
25036108848076
25036108916782
25036108916799




