

#### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

# DX475 - DX4 Hi-Vis Softshell (3L)

Collection: DX4

Range: High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** RipShell: 92% Polyester, 8% Elastane Ripstop laminated to 100% Polyester Micro Fleece (3L), 310g

**Outer Carton:** 18

## **Product information**

The DX4 High Viz Softshell is precision engineered using a revolutionary breathable, waterproof, and windproof ripstop fabric. Its sports inspired design includes longer back length, dynamic shaped sleeves, adjustable cuffs, reflective trims, and multiple secure pockets for ample storage. With contrasting chest panel and segmented tape for maximum visibility. **DX4** 

# Stretch your limits with Portwest's most dynamic workwear collection yet. This contemporary collection combines all the technical features required of modern workwear, with many clever innovations to ensure the wearer achieves maximum function and style. The $DX4^{TM}$ collection combines high performance stretch fabrics with robust oxford panels to provide unparalleled ease of movement and supreme flexibility. What defines this collection is the cutting edge designs which allow for a full crossover from work to leisure activity.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

# Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 EN ISO 20471 Class 3 Waterproof/Breathability (WP 8.000mm, MVP 3.000g/m2/24hr) RIS-3279-TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)



## **Features**

- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- Stretch ripstop provides superior comfort and increased freedom of movement
- Slim fit design for exceptional comfort
- Pre-bent sleeves allow for increased freedom of movement
- Drawcord adjustable hem
- Internal pockets for safe storage
- Grown on hood is stylish and practical
- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for increased visibility
- 7 pockets for ample storage
- 3 layer
- Cell phone pocket



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET** 

# DX475 - DX4 Hi-Vis Softshell (3L) Commodity Code: 6103330000

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777) Bracetown Business Park D15 YN2P, Ireland Cert No: 2777/23058-02/E00-00



### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
DX475YBRS	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.9510	0.1222	5036108359455	25036108848106
DX475YBRM	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.0040	0.1222	5036108359448	25036108848090
DX475YBRL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.0400	0.1222	5036108359431	25036108848083
DX475YBRXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.1020	0.1222	5036108359462	25036108848113
DX475YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.1500	0.1222	5036108359479	25036108848120
DX475YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.2000	0.1222	5036108359486	25036108848137
DX475YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.2600	0.1222	5036108359424	25036108848076
DX475YBR5XL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108429974	25036108916782
DX475YBR6XL	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108429981	25036108916799